
MSU Request for Proposal Form 096 
 Page 1 of 1 

 
FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

Sixth Avenue and Grant Street  •  P.O. Box 172760  • Bozeman, Montana  59717-2760 
Phone: (406) 994-5413  •  Fax: (406) 994-5665 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 
 
 Project Title: Cooley Laboratory Renovation  PPA No.: 10-0023         
 Location: Montana State University  RFP No.:  68  
   Date:            September 7, 2012  
 
 To: Dick Anderson Construction  Attention: Platisha  
  4498 Jackrabbit Lane  
  Bozeman, MT 59718  
 
 From: Cecilia Vaniman, Project Manager  Attention:    
  Cooley Lab Renovation  
  Montana State University  
  
 
In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work the  
following information is requested.  Please return a response by: 09/18/2012   

        Date Sent:   09/07//2012  
Date Received:     

 
Proposal Requested:   
 
 
ADD SEATING PER THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 
. 
Scope of work includes;   
 

SEATING  PER SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
 
SEE ATTACHED  RFP-68-1 

 
 
  
This RFP is for pricing purposes only.  The contractor shall not proceed with the scope of work described within until pricing 
is approved by the owner in writing. 
 
Distribution:  Owner  Architect  Engineer 
   Agency  Contractor  Other       
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Montana State University Cooley Lab Seating  
 

All of the following seating/specifications are from Office Master 

 

Collision Areas - Stools: 

 

7 - YS73 (no arms) Upholstered in Momentum: Jargon – “Peacock” 

7 - YS73 (no arms) Upholstered in Momentum: Jargon – “Cayenne” 

6 - YS73 (no arms) Upholstered in Momentum: Jargon – “Kale” 

 

*Momentum Jargon is graded in at grade B 

 

Faculty Offices- Chairs: 

 

10 - YS78 with JR30M arms in grade 5 “Smoke” 

20 - YS70N in grade 5 “Smoke” 

 

Graduate Student Carrels-Chairs: 

  

4 - YS72 with JR30M arms in grade 5 “Trinity” 

 

Conference Room-Chairs: 

 

14 - YS74 with KR25M arms in grade 3 “Sahara Dunes” 

 

Laboratories-Chairs and Stools: 

 

24- IU54 (no arms) in CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen SND25 “Ballpoint” 

24- IU54 (no arms) in CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen SND15 “Pale Aqua” 

42- CLS61 (no arms) in CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen SND25 “Ballpoint” 

42- CLS61 (no arms) in CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen SND15 “Pale Aqua” 

42- CLS61 (no arms) in CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen SND13 “Cypress” 

 

*CF Stinson Sundance with Sta-Kleen is graded in at grade 4 


